University of Chicago (NorthShore) Internal Medicine Residency
Fellowship Matches, 2005 - Present

ALLERGY-IMMUNOLOGY

Case Western Reserve University 2022
Medical College of Wisconsin 2016
University of Colorado 2010
Northwestern University 2009
Rush University Medical Center 2008
Creighton University 2007
Medical College of Georgia 2007
Medical College of Virginia 2006
CARDIOLOGY

Medical College of WI 2023
University of Chicago (NorthShore) 2022
University of Chicago (NorthShore) 2021
Northwestern University 2021
University of Chicago (NorthShore) 2020
UIC > Northwestern University (EP) 2019
Rush University Medical Center 2019
Creighton University (Phoenix) 2019
Aurora-St. Lukes, WI 2018
University of Tennessee, Memphis 2017
Aurora-St. Lukes, WI 2017
Advocate/IL Masonic 2017
University of Illinois at Chicago 2016
St. Joseph Mercy 2015
University of New Mexico 2014
Rush University Medical Center 2013
Ochsner Clinic Foundation 2013
University of Chicago 2011
Penn State University 2011
Tulane University 2010
Lutheran General Hospital 2010
University of Arizona 2009
St. James Hospital, Olympia Field 2008
[llinois Masonic Medical Center 2007
University of Saskatchewan 2007
ENDOCRINOLOGY

University of Chicago 2021
University of WI, Madison 2019
University of Nebraska 2017
University of Michigan 2016
Rush University Medical Center 2016
Medical College of Wisconsin 2015
National Institutes of Health 2014
University of Chicago 2013



ENDOCRINOLOGY, cont.
University of Chicago
University of Michigan
University of Pittsburgh

GASTROENTEROLOGY
Medical College of WI

St. Joseph Mercy, Ann Arbor
University of Chicago (NorthShore)
University of Illinois-Peoria
Methodist Health System, Dallas
Advocate/Lutheran General
Hackensack University

NorthShore University Health System, IL
Providence Park Hospital/Michigan State

University

Plaza Medical Center, TX

Mayo Clinic (Rochester)

Medical College of Wisconsin
University of Chicago (NorthShore)

St. James Health/Midwestern University

University of Nebraska
University of Nebraska
Medical College of Wisconsin
Aurora Healthcare, Wisconsin
Yale University

Aurora Healthcare, Wisconsin
University of Arizona

GERIATRICS
Loyola University

HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY
Southern IL University
University of Texas, San Antonio
Kaiser, San Francisco

University of Texas, San Antonio
University of Chicago

Medical University of South Carolina
Baylor College of Medicine
University of Connecticut
University of Chicago

University of Rochester
Beaumont Hospital, Michigan
Northwestern University

New York University
Northwestern University
Northwestern University

Medical College of Wisconsin
University of Pittsburgh

2011
2008
2007

2023
2022
2021
2020
2020
2019
2017
2017
2017

2016
2013
2013
2012
2012
2009
2008
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005

2014

2023
2021
2021
2020
2018
2018
2016
2013
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2008
2008
2007



HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY, cont.

Northwestern University
Vanderbilt University
Georgetown University Hospital
University of Wisconsin

INFECTIOUS DISEASES

Medical College of WI

University of Toronto

Loyola University

Rush University Medical Center

Rush University Medical Center
Northwestern University

Rush University

Washington University/Barnes-Jewish
University of Illinois

Loyola University

Washington University/Barnes-Jewish
University of Wisconsin

Loyola University

Washington University

NEPHROLOGY

University of Chicago

Northwestern University
Northwestern University

University of California, San Francisco
University of Chicago

University of Colorado

University of Chicago

University of Chicago

Washington University

University of Chicago

University of Illinois

University of Arizona

University of Chicago

University of Chicago

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center
St. Louis University

Northwestern University

St. Louis University

PULMONARY/CRITICAL CARE
Mt. Sinai Hospital, NY

University of Cincinnati

Rush University

Rutgers

University of Virginia

2006
2006
2005
2005

2023
2021
2021
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2013
2012
2011
2011

2022
2021
2020
2017
2014
2014
2013
2012
2012
2011
2010
2010
2008
2007
2007
2005
2005
2005

2023
2023
2021
2021
2020



PULMONARY/CRITICAL CARE, cont.
University of Southern California

Baylor, TX

Thomas Jefferson University

Loyola University

University of Texas Health Sciences Center, San Antonio

University of Pittsburgh

Loyola University

Loyola University

Duke University

University of Florida
PULMONARY/CRITICAL CARE, cont.

Rush University Medical Center
Northwestern University

RHEUMATOLOGY

Ohio State University
Medical College of Wisconsin
University of Wisconsin, Madison
Medical College of Wisconsin
Ohio State University
University of Chicago

Case Western Reserve
Medical College of Wisconsin
Scripps Clinic

University of Illinois
University of Illinois

UCLA Medical Center
Northwestern University
Northwestern University
Northwestern University
Georgetown University
Cleveland Clinic
Northwestern University
Munster Hospital, Indiana
University of Pennsylvania

OTHER

Vascular Medicine, Stanford
Dermatology, Cook County Hospital
Palliative Care, Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke’s

2020
2020
2019

2018
2017
2016
2011
2010
2009
2008

2006
2005

2023
2022
2022
2020
2019
2019
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2013
2012
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2005

2019
2012
2002



