# University of Chicago (NorthShore) Internal Medicine Residency Fellowship Matches, 2005 - Present

•	ŕ
ALLERGY-IMMUNOLOGY	
Case Western Reserve University	2022
Medical College of Wisconsin	2016
University of Colorado	2010
Northwestern University	2009
Rush University Medical Center	2008
Creighton University	2007
Medical College of Georgia	2007
Medical College of Virginia	2006
CARDIOLOGY	
Medical College of WI	2023
University of Chicago (NorthShore)	2022
University of Chicago (NorthShore)	2021
Northwestern University	2021
University of Chicago (NorthShore)	2020
UIC > Northwestern University (EP)	2019
Rush University Medical Center	2019
Creighton University (Phoenix)	2019
Aurora-St. Lukes, WI	2018
University of Tennessee, Memphis	2017
Aurora-St. Lukes, WI	2017
Advocate/IL Masonic	2017
University of Illinois at Chicago	2016
St. Joseph Mercy	2015
University of New Mexico	2014
Rush University Medical Center	2013
Ochsner Clinic Foundation	2013
University of Chicago	2011
Penn State University	2011
Tulane University	2010
Lutheran General Hospital	2010
University of Arizona	2009
St. James Hospital, Olympia Field	2008
Illinois Masonic Medical Center	2007
University of Saskatchewan	2007
ENDOCRINOLOGY	
University of Chicago	2021
University of WI, Madison	2019
University of Nebraska	2017
University of Michigan	2016
Rush University Medical Center	2016
Medical College of Wisconsin	2015
National Institutes of Health	2014
University of Chicago	2013
	_015

ENDOCRINOLOGY, cont.	
University of Chicago	2011
University of Michigan	2008
University of Pittsburgh	2007
GASTROENTEROLOGY	
Medical College of WI	2023
St. Joseph Mercy, Ann Arbor	2022
University of Chicago (NorthShore)	2021
University of Illinois-Peoria	2020
Methodist Health System, Dallas	2020
Advocate/Lutheran General	2019
Hackensack University	2017
NorthShore University Health System, IL	2017
Providence Park Hospital/Michigan State	2017
University	
Plaza Medical Center, TX	2016
Mayo Clinic (Rochester)	2013
Medical College of Wisconsin	2013
University of Chicago (NorthShore)	2012
St. James Health/Midwestern University	2012
University of Nebraska	2009
University of Nebraska	2008
Medical College of Wisconsin	2007
Aurora Healthcare, Wisconsin	2007
Yale University	2006
Aurora Healthcare, Wisconsin	2005
University of Arizona	2005
<u>GERIATRICS</u>	
Loyola University	2014
HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY	
Southern IL University	2023
University of Texas, San Antonio	2021
Kaiser, San Francisco	2021
University of Texas, San Antonio	2020
University of Chicago	2018
Medical University of South Carolina	2018
Baylor College of Medicine	2016
University of Connecticut	2013
University of Chicago	2011
University of Rochester	2011
Beaumont Hospital, Michigan	2010
Northwestern University	2010
New York University	2010
Northwestern University	2010
Northwestern University	2008
Medical College of Wisconsin	2008
University of Pittsburgh	2007

#### **HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY, cont.**

Northwestern University	2006
Vanderbilt University	2006
Georgetown University Hospital	2005
University of Wisconsin	2005

## **INFECTIOUS DISEASES**

Medical College of WI	2023
University of Toronto	2021
Loyola University	2021
Rush University Medical Center	2019
Rush University Medical Center	2019
Northwestern University	2019
Rush University	2018
Washington University/Barnes-Jewish	2018
University of Illinois	2018
Loyola University	2017
Washington University/Barnes-Jewish	2013
University of Wisconsin	2012
Loyola University	2011
Washington University	2011
=	

### **NEPHROLOGY**

2022
2021
2020
2017
2014
2014
2013
2012
2012
2011
2010
2010
2008
2007
2007
2005
2005
2005

#### PULMONARY/CRITICAL CARE

T CENTED TOTAL TOTAL COLLEGE	
Mt. Sinai Hospital, NY	2023
University of Cincinnati	2023
Rush University	2021
Rutgers	2021
University of Virginia	2020

DIII MONA DV/CDITICAL CADE cont	2020
PULMONARY/CRITICAL CARE, cont.	2020 2020
University of Southern California Baylor, TX	2020
Thomas Jefferson University	2019
Loyola University	2018
University of Texas Health Sciences Center, San Antonio	2017
University of Pittsburgh	2016
Loyola University	2010
Loyola University	2010
Duke University	2009
University of Florida	2008
PULMONARY/CRITICAL CARE, cont.	2000
Rush University Medical Center	2006
Northwestern University	2005
·	
RHEUMATOLOGY	
Ohio State University	2023
Medical College of Wisconsin	2022
University of Wisconsin, Madison	2022
Medical College of Wisconsin	2020
Ohio State University	2019
University of Chicago	2019
Case Western Reserve	2017
Medical College of Wisconsin	2017
Scripps Clinic	2016
University of Illinois	2016
University of Illinois	2015
UCLA Medical Center	2013
Northwestern University	2012
Northwestern University	2011
Northwestern University	2010
Georgetown University	2010
Cleveland Clinic	2010
Northwestern University	2010
Munster Hospital, Indiana	2010
University of Pennsylvania	2005
OTHER	
<u>OTHER</u>	
Vascular Medicine, Stanford	2019
Dermatology, Cook County Hospital	2019
Palliative Care, Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke's	2012
i amative Care, Rush-i resugnitian/st. Luke s	2002